504569966 09/28/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4616676

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
UNILEVER PATENT HC	DLDINGS	SB.V.		07/31/2002	
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:	CONOPCO, INC.				
Street Address:	390 PARK AVENUE				
City:	NEW	NEW YORK			
State/Country:	NEW	(ORK			
Postal Code:	10022				
	-				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2	2			
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 6		6160140			
Patent Number:		6271404			
	AIA	(210)750 5646			
•		(312)759-5646 https://www.second.com/address/first:if/	e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
using a fax number, if	provide	d; if that is unsuccessful, it w	ill be sent v	via US Mail.	
Phone: 31		312-357-1313	2-357-1313		
		msweetin@btlaw.com	—		
		MARK J. NAHNSEN			
		BARNES & THORNBURG LL			
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 2786					
Address Line 4:		CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2	/86		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		53254-117480	53254-117480		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MARK J. NAHNSEN, R	MARK J. NAHNSEN, REG. NO. 51093		
SIGNATURE:		/Mark J. Nahnsen/	/Mark J. Nahnsen/		
DATE SIGNED:		09/28/2017	09/28/2017		
Total Attachments: 1					
source=1_Assignment_U	nilever_(Conopco_July2002#page1.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

A.,

Whereas, Unilever Patent Holdings B.V. Olivier van Noortlaan 120 3133 AT Vlaardingen

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the United States Letters Patents 6160140 (issue date December 12, 2000) and 6271404 (issue date August 7, 2001)

and

Whereas, Loders Croklaan USA

unincorporated division of Conopco, Inc.

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said Patents.

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and set over to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to aforesaid Patents including all rights of priority from the filing of said inventions, and all rights for past infringement.

(Place, date) Vlandinger, July 11, 2002.

ASSIGNOR Unilever Patent Holdings B.V. (Signature)

by: Berle Driedonks Director

ASSIGNEE Loders Croklaan USA, unincorporated division of Comopco, Inc. (Signature)

Wilton L Korig spor

4